under the provisions of this chapter, except that collected under 535 

the provisions of Section 27-65-17(2), shall be deposited into the 536 

School Ad Valorem Tax Reduction Fund created under Section 537 

37-61-35 until such time that the total amount deposited into the 538 

fund during a fiscal year equals Forty-two Million Dollars 539 

($42,000,000.00).  Thereafter, the amounts diverted under this 540 

subsection (7) during the fiscal year in excess of Forty-two 541 

Million Dollars ($42,000,000.00) shall be deposited into the 542 

Education Enhancement Fund created under Section 37-61-33 for 543

[...]

deposited into the Education Enhancement Fund created under 552 

Section 37-61-33. 553  

(9)  On or before August 15, 1994, and each succeeding month 554 

thereafter, from the revenue collected under this chapter during 555 

the preceding month, Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 556 

($250,000.00) shall be paid into the State Aid Road Fund. 557  

(10)  On or before August 15, 1994, and each succeeding month 558 

thereafter through August 15, 1995, from the revenue collected 559 

under this chapter during the preceding month, Two Million Dollars 560

[...]

deposited, without diversion, into the special fund created under 615 

Section 27-5-101(d). 616  

(18)  On or before August 15, 2007, and each succeeding month 617 

thereafter through July 15, 2008, from the sales tax revenue 618 

collected during the preceding month under the provisions of this 619 

chapter, Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,500,000.00) 620 

shall be deposited into the Special Funds Transfer Fund created in 621 

Section 4 of Chapter 556, Laws of 2003. 622  

(19)  (a)  On or before August 15, 2005, and each succeeding 623 

month thereafter, the sales tax revenue collected during the 624